## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed House Bill No. 9 by Representative Ivey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 2 and insert "To amend and reenact R.S. 11:2254(D) and (E) and to 3 enact R.S. 11:2254(F) and (G), relative to the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert "Section 1. R.S. 11:2254(D) and (E) are hereby 6 amended and reenacted and R.S. 11:2254(F) and (G) are hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 2, following "may" delete "only"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 3, following "purchased" and before "if" insert "<u>only</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 13, change "E.(1)" to "E.(1)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 3, line 1, change "trustee to trustee" to "trustee-to-trustee"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 5, delete line 4 and insert the following:
- "G. The qualified military service of a member who has been reemployed
  in accordance with 26 U.S.C. 414(u) shall be treated for vesting and benefit accrual
  purposes as service completed under Subsection A of this Section if the member
  timely remits to the system any employee contributions which would have been
  required but for the member's leave of absence to perform qualified military service
  in accordance with the terms of federal law."